

Lisa Brown
Oakland County
Clerk/ Register of Deeds
1200 N. Telegraph Rd.
Pontiac, MI 48342

248-858-0561 www.oakgov.com/ClerkRoD

NOTICE OF MEETING

OF

OAKLAND COUNTY APPORTIONMENT COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Oakland County Apportionment Commission is scheduled for 5:55 p.m. on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021 in the Oakland County Board of Commissioners' Auditorium, 1200 N. Telegraph Road, Pontiac, MI 48341.

PURPOSE: Convening of the Oakland County Apportionment Commission, adopt rules of procedure, and other business properly before the commission.

LISA BROWN
CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS

Date Posted: September 27, 2021